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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, LUCKNOR BENCH
original Application NO. 94/81

This is /6 day of May, 2000,

HON&IR. DoVeReSsCo DATTATREYIU (UR)

HONGMR o8 MANICKAVASAGAM o (AM)
8cis MeCe Sharma e o e eAppl icent,

M oCo Sharma; aged sbout 68 years, son of late
Jwala Prasad R/0 De 33, Nirala Nagar, lacknow
(Last employed as Clerk in the office of Permanent
way°s Inspector, lorthern Railway Bilandshahr)e

2. Srds RoCe Singh,

-t Varsus

1o Union of India, through the General Manager,
Nerthern Railway, Baroda House, Mew Delhi.

20 Divisional Railway Manager, Northern Rallway,
Moradabad.

3. Agsistant Engineer, Northern Railway, Hapure
& Permanent way‘’s Inspector Bulandshahr {Horthern

Railway) o

By Advocate Srie. A Ko Chaturyedis o ¢ 0o eRESpONEENtse

ORDPER
BY HON MR o BoVeRoSeCo BATTATREYULY (JM)
fo The gpplicant in this case prays for giving
the directions to the respondents to quashe the
impugned order of cumpulsory retirment. Under
Annexire-A, ) and also the appellate order Annexure
A.3 and to finalise the cut standing éues to the
applicant from the respondents. The applicant while
working with the respondents was compulsory retired
from service by the orders dated 22,12.81 Annextire-
A, % According to the applicant, that the department

conducted the enquiry in the charge sheet dated 1,111,786

for the alleged misconduct of cross negligence
in allowing one Murary for morethan one year in

service without bringing to the notice of the authorlties

about the retirment. After the enquiry was conducted
he was remcved from serxvicee

20 The respondents filed the ccunter stating



=0 Zws
that the. enquiry was conducted against the
applicant, because of his negligence is not bein
bringing to the notice of the concerned about
the retirment of Murary. The diciplinary
-authority imposed the punishment of compulsory
retimment £rom service. The appellate authority

W
also dismissed tifis appeal.

36 We heard the learned Counsel for both
sides and considered the variocus documents
filed in the petition.

4, The point for consideratiom is whether
any directions have to be issued or not.

Se It is seems from the allegations made

in the application and also the caunter, that th e

applicant was careless in not bringing to the

notice of the concerned regarding the retirnment
of Murary a Gateman. Whichresulted in allowing him to

contime in gervice for morethan one yearo

The enquiry was conducted and the disciplinary

authority imposed the punisghement of compulsory
retirment which was upheld by the appellate authoritye

It is the contention for the applicant that the

appellate authority ought‘ to have considered

the entire material a fresh, and decided the matter,

but the appellate authority simply stated that the

findings of the disciplinary authority

upheld the punishment. This is contrary to lawe

Therefore the order has to be set asi&g;arylt

ig not denied by the applicant ¢hat / ought to

have been retired earlier. The enquiry was

conducted, and the applicant is not able to

show that either,the enquiry officer is in any

way prejudicised or biased against him, nor,

evems the appellate authority. The appellate

authority had considered the material and
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exercised the mind and came to the ccnclusion
to upheld the‘ punishment, and also the £indings,
hence there a‘;e no inherent inproprity in the
appellate orders or even in the original orders.

Therefore, the order can not be Quashed.

6o &s regards the applicanéﬁts dues the
counter has clearly maintained that all thse
dues due to the applicant were paid, and if
any amount is still due, it will be processed

and pald.

7o As regards the complementary pass in ths
Railway's the contention of the respondents

is that, since the applicant was over stayed in
the quarters he was not given the passes for
particular years, but subgequently, the pass
was given to him. Therefore, on this point
also there is no illegality or irregularitye.

‘8o On a consideration of entire material,the
application is devoid of merits, and it is dismissed.
Bat the Tribunal directs the respondents to find

cut vhether any further dues are still to be

paid to the applicant, and if so, they shwld pa§

the same within two months from the date of receipt of the

copy of this order. :
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